
STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

SUPPLEMENTAL NO. FEDERAL ID NO. (FAIN) 

525-010-32 

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 

08/19 

Page 1 of� 

One �D_41_9_-0�3-5_-B _________ � 

CONTRACT NO. FEDERAL AWARD DATE 
G-1 C61 ""'08=-/0-=8=/2=0'-'1-=9 ________ _ 

FPN RECIPIENT DUNS NO. 
440020-1-58-01 .;a...07"-'1'-=3-=-04-"-'5'-=6=2 ________ _ 

Recipient, Martin County , desires to supplement 

the original Agreement entered into and executed on September 13, 2019 as identified above. All 

provisions in the original Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this 

supplement. 

The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as follows: 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

Name NW Dixie Hwy. Length =0-=3-=-00=----------

Termini From N. of Wright Blvd. to S. of Green River Pkwy. 

Description of Work: 
Sidewalk improvements on NW Dixie Hwy. from N. of Wright Blvd. to S. of Green River Hwy. 

Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis: 
This Supplemental Agreement decreases amount under FM#440020-1-58-01 by $88,898.38 Federal funds and decrease 
amount under FM#440020-1-58-01 by $68,645.11 LF funds. Revised LAP Agreement amount is $231,780.62. Refer to 
Exhibit "B" attached hereto and made apart hereof which replaces Exhibit "B" attached to the original agreement. 





STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

525-010-32 

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 

08/19 

Page J of J 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the date last ascribed herein. 

RECIPIENT Martin County STATE OF FLORIDA 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

By: _______________ _ By: _______________ _ 
Name: Steve C. Braun, P.E. 
Title: Director of Transportation Development 

Date: ________________ _ 

Legal Review: 

HAROLD E. JENKINS II, CHAIRMAN

APPROVED AS TO FORM & LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

______________   
SARAH W. WOODS, COUNTY ATTORNEY

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

ATTEST:

______________
CAROLYN TIMMANN, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT 
COURT AND COMPTROLLER




