BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NUMBER 20-2.12

RESOLUTION DECREASING THE NW DIXIE HWY SIDEWALK EXTENSION (LAP) GRANT REVENUES AND APPROPRIATIONS

The Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) has decreased a Local Agency Program (LAP) agreement in the

WHEREAS, i
amount of $88,898.38 for the NW Dixie Hwy Sidewalk Extension Project due to the contract awarded at lower cost
and

WHEREAS, The County was not required to provide a match; and

WHEREAS, Unanticipated funds must be appropriated in accordance with Section 129.06(2)(d), F.S.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA, THAT THESE
REVENUES AND APPROPRIATIONS BE ADDED TO THE BUDGET AS FOLLOWS:

LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT
Fund Organization Account Program Activity
REVENUES:
12886 1323 33149 000 101104 ($88,898.38) Federdl Grants/Other Transportation
TOTAL: (588,898.38)

APPROPRIATIONS:

12886 1323 06300 541 101104 (588,898.38) Improvements other than Buildings

(588,898.38)

DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 18th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2020

'?u'j .

&

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

RSTEE ] F

%o

Harold E.Jenkins I, Chalrlryé

N % Aﬁﬂg e I
R ;] ' - M7HN OUNTY, FLORIDA
) ; - |
EXiy 4 ; b O s ,.&6/(
g

: ynVT"mma\nn Clerk oMihe Circuit Court and Comptroller

7z
"”JI“’H‘;M‘
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

TGz by LD L vl

February 18, 2020 DEPT-1
Agenda Date ftem Number Sarah W. Woods, County Attorney
5720040 alavlacdo YF

U Input Date

Batch Number



